Completion of the Subscription is expected to take place on the second Business Day following the
satisfaction of all the conditions precedent to the Subscription or such other date as Golden Hall and
Trasy shall agree. The Subscription must be completed on or before 25 September 2007, being the date
before the expiry of the 14 days from the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement. If the
Subscription were to be completed after 25 September 2007, it would constitute a connected
transaction for Trasy under Chapter 20 of the GEM Listing Rules, and Trasy will be required to
comply with the relevant requirements of the GEM Listing Rules.

5

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF TRASY

The changes in the shareholding of Trasy as a result of completion of the Placing and the Subscription
are illustrated in the table below on the basis that there are no other changes in the issued share capital
of Trasy:

As at the date of this

announcement
Upon completion of the

Placing

Upon completion of the
Placing and the

Subscription

Shareholders
 Number of

Shares  %
Number of

Shares %
Number of

Shares %

Golden Hall and

parties acting in
concert with it

1,227,451,139  33.54 892,451,139 24.39  1,227,451,139 30.73

Public
- Placing Shares to

be placed to the
Placees

-  - 335,000,000 9.15  335,000,000 8.39

- Other public
Shareholders

2,431,958,861  66.46 2,431,958,861 66.46  2,431,958,861 60.88

Sub-total 2,431,958,861  66.46 2,766,958,861 75.61  2,766,958,861 69.27

Total 3,659,410,000  100.00 3,659,410,000 100.00  3,994,410,000 100.00

REASONS FOR THE PLACING AND SUBSCRIPTION AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The Trasy Directors consider that the Placing and Subscription represents a good opportunity to raise
capital for Trasy and broaden its shareholder base, and the Placing and the Subscription will enhance
the Trasy Group’s ability to meet the challenges of the market and take advantage of investment
opportunities to broaden its earnings base so as to enhance shareholder value. The net proceeds from
the Subscription of approximately HK$52.3 million will be used as to be general working capital and
possible diversified investments or projects for the purpose of improving its profitability, sustaining